2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football

LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 16,2017 at Mississippi State L 737 60596
* Qct7,2017  at#21 Florida W 17-16 88247
* QOct 14,2017 #10 AUBURN W 2723 101601
* QOct 21,2017 atOle Miss W 40-24 64067
* Nov 04,2017 at#2 Alabama L 1024 101821
* Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS W 33-10 98546
* Nov 18,2017 at Tennessee W 30-10 96888
* Nov 25,2017 TEXAS A&M W 4521 97675
Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td g avglg
Derrius Guice 87 166 934 19 915 55 6 59 1144
Darrel Williams 82 80 495 10 48 61 5 77 60.6
Russell Gage 81 19 179 2 177 93 1 70 221
Derrick Dillon 82 9 60 7 53 59 0 30 6.6
Danny Etling 88 47 144 104 40 09 2 15 50
DJ Chark 87 6 30 4 26 43 0 10 32
Nick Brossette 80 6 25 0 25 42 0 10 31
Stephen Sullivan 87 2 5 0 5 25 1 4 06
Justin Jefferson 30 1 4 0 4 40 0 4 13
C. Edwards-Helaire 80 2 1 0 1 05 0 1 01
Total 8 351 1880 182 1698 4.8 15 77 2122
Opponents 8 289 1335 163 1172 4.1 11 28 1465
Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int  pct yds td Ilg avg/g
Danny Etling 8-8 14586 97-169-1 574 1450 9 68 181.2
Myles Brennan 20 9747 460 66.7 22 0 7 110
Russell Gage 8-1 000 010 0.0 0 0 0 00
Total 8 14338 101-176-1 574 1472 9 68 184.0
Opponents 8 11450 108-211-7 51.2 1482 7 60 185.2
Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td Ig avglg
DJ Chark 87 22 496 225 3 68 620
Darrel Williams 82 16 266 166 0 63 332
Derrius Guice 8-7 14 9% 69 0 18 120
Foster Moreau 88 13 144 111 1 60 180
Russell Gage 81 10 146 146 2 33 182
Derrick Dillon 82 8 81 101 0 16 101
John David Moore 85 7 64 91 2 14 80
Stephen Sullivan 87 5 93 186 0 31 116
Tory Carter 80 4 49 122 1 28 61
C. Edwards-Helaire 80 1 27 270 0 27 34
Dee Anderson 7-0 1 10 100 0 10 14
Total 8 101 1472 146 9 68 184.0
Opponents 8 108 1482 137 7 60 1852
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 4049 5099 Ig blk
Connor Culp 10-13 769 00 23 67 22 01 47 O
Jack Gonsoulin 24 500 00 01 11 12 00 46 O

PAT

Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts
Connor Culp - 10-13 | 16-19 - - - - - 46
Derrius Guice 6 - - - - - - - 36
Darrel Williams 5 - - - - - - - 30
DJ Chark 4 - - - - - - - 24
Russell Gage K - - - - - - 18
John David Moore 2 - - - - - - - 12
Danny Etling 2 - - - - 11 - - 12
Jack Gonsoulin - 24 5-5 - - - - - nu
Foster Moreau 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Tory Carter 1 - - - - - - - 6
Stephen Sullivan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 25 12-17 | 21-24 - 111 - - 209
Opponents 18 13-14 | 16-17 - 111 - - 165
Score by Quarters Ist ond 3rd  4th oT  Total
LSU 40 51 70 48 0 209
Opponents 27 60 60 18 0 165
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Record:

All games
Conference
Non-Conference

Team Statistics

FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

RUSHING YARDAGE

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing

PASSING YARDAGE

Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Average Per Play
Average Per Game

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards

FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
PUNTS-AVG

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game

3RD-DOWN Conversions

4TH-DOWN Conversions

Interceptions
Andraez Williams
Kevin Toliver Il
John Battle
Grant Delpit
Devin White
Donte Jackson

Punting
Zach Von Rosenberg
Josh Growden

Punt Returns
DJ Chark
Total
Opponents

Kick Returns

C. Edwards-Helaire
Trey Gallman

DJ Chark
Jonathan Rucker
David Ducre

Nick Brossette
Total

Opponents

All Purpose
Derrius Guice
Darrel Williams
DJ Chark
Russell Gage

C. Edwards-Helai
Total

Opponents

00 0O 0O 00 0O 0O CoW

Total Offense
Danny Etling
Derrius Guice
Darrel Williams
Russell Gage
Derrick Dillon
Total
Opponents

PN P

PSRN DY

-

RN P

Overall Home Away Neutral
6-2 3-0 3-2 0-0
6-2 3-0 3-2 0-0
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

LSU OPP

152 136

76 55

63 65

13 16

1698 1172

351 289

48 4.1

2122 146.5

15 11

1472 1482

101-176-1 108-211-7

8.4 7.0

14.6 13.7

184.0 185.2

9 7

3170 2654

6.0 53

396.2 3318

11-213 23-480

11-88 10-69

7-22 1-6

5-2 10-3

42-417 39-328

42-41.2 44-46.0

32:01 27:59

45/110 34/104

1/4 311
no. yds avg td g
2 0 060 0 O
1 0 00 0 O
1 19 190 0 19
1 0 00 0 O
1 3 30 0 3
1 0 00 0 O

no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk

281219 435 60 1 11 9 4 O

14 510 364 53 0 9 8 2 O
no. yds avg td g
11 88 80 1 75
11 88 80 1 75
10 69 69 0 35
no. yds avg td g
6 127 212 0 24
1 18 180 0 18
1 12 120 0 12
1 9 90 0 9
1 18 180 0 18
1 29 290 0 29
11 213 194 0 29
23 480 209 0O 56

rush rcv  pr kr ir total avglg

915 9% 0 0 0 1011 1264

485 266 0 0 0 751 939

26 4% 88 12 0 622 778

177 146 0 0 0 323 404

1 27 0 127 0 155 194

1698 1472 88 213 22 3493 436.6

1172 1482 69 480 6 3209 401.1
g plays rush pass total avg/g
8 216 40 1450 1490 186.2
8 166 915 0 915 1144
8 80 485 0 485 60.6
8 20 177 0 177 221
8 9 53 0 53 6.6
8 527 1698 1472 3170 396.2
8 500 1172 1482 2654 331.8
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2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football

LSU Game Results (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
*Sep 16, 2017 at Mississippi State L 7-37 0-1 0-1 3.08 60596
*QOct 7, 2017 at #21 Florida w 17-16 1-1 1-1 3:25 88247
*QOct 14, 2017 #10 AUBURN w 27-23 2-1 2-1 3:17 101601
*QOct 21, 2017 at Ole Miss w 40-24 3-1 3-1 3:13 64067
*Nov 04, 2017 at #2 Alabama L 10-24 3-2 3-2 3.07 101821
*Nov 11, 2017 ARKANSAS w 33-10 4-2 4-2 3:.04 98546
*Nov 18, 2017 at Tennessee w 30-10 5-2 5-2 3:10 96888
*Nov 25, 2017 TEXAS A&M w 45-21 6-2 6-2 3:35 97675



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)

Conference games

Team Statistics LSU OPP
SCORING 209 165
Points Per Game 26.1 20.6
Points Off Turnovers 29 14
FIRST DOWNS 152 136
Rushing 76 55
Passing 63 65
Penalty 13 16
RUSHING YARDAGE 1698 1172
Yards gained rushing 1880 1335
Yards lost rushing 182 163
Rushing Attempts 351 289
Average Per Rush 48 41
Average Per Game 21222 146.5
TDs Rushing 15 11
PASSING YARDAGE 1472 1482
Comp-Att-Int 101-176-1 108-211-7
Average Per Pass 8.4 7.0
Average Per Catch 14.6 13.7
Average Per Game 184.0 185.2
TDs Passing 9 7
TOTAL OFFENSE 3170 2654
Total Plays 527 500
Average Per Play 6.0 53
Average Per Game 396.2 3318
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 11-213 23-480
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-88 10-69
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 7-22 1-6
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 194 20.9
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.0 6.9
INT RETURN AVERAGE 31 6.0
FUMBLES-LOST 5-2 10-3
PENALTIES-Yards 42-417 39-328
Average Per Game 52.1 41.0
PUNTS-Yards 42-1729 44-2023
Average Per Punt 41.2 46.0
Net punt average 39.0 435
KICKOFFS-Yards 45-2844 37-2308
Average Per Kick 63.2 62.4
Net kick average 40.9 39.7
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 32:01 27:59
3RD-DOWN Conversions 45/110 34/104
3rd-Down Pct 41% 33%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 1/4 311
4th-Down Pct 25% 27%
SACKS BY-Yards 21-105 24-127
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 25 18
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 12-17 13-14
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (26-32) 81% (21-25) 84%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (19-32) 59% (13-25) 52%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (21-24) 88% (16-17) 94%
ATTENDANCE 297822 411619
Games/Avg Per Game 3/99274 5/82324
Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st

ond  3rd  4th  oT  Total

LSU 40
Opponents 27

51 70 48 0 209
60 60 18 O 165



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)

Conference games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avglg Punt Returns no. vyds avg td g

Derrius Guice 87 166 934 19 915 55 6 59 1144 DJ Chark 11 83 80 1 75

Darrel Williams 82 80 495 10 485 61 5 77 60.6 Total 11 88 80 1 75

Russell Gage 81 19 179 2 177 93 1 70 221 Opponents 10 69 69 0 35

Derrick Dillon 82 9 60 7 53 59 0 30 66

Danny Etling 8-8 47 144 104 40 09 2 15 50 Interceptions no. yds avg td g

DJ Chark 87 6 30 4 26 43 0 10 32 Andraez Williams 2 0 00 0 O

Nick Brossette 80 6 25 0 25 42 0 10 31 Donte Jackson 1 0 00 0 O

Stephen Sullivan 87 2 5 0 525 1 4 06 Kevin Toliver Il 1 0 00 0 O

Justin Jefferson 30 1 4 0 4 40 0 4 13 John Battle 1 19190 0 19

C. Edwards-Helaire 80 2 1 0 105 0 1 01 Grant Delpit 1 0 00 0 O

Justin McMillan -0 1 0 1 -1-10 0 0 -10 Devin White 1 3 30 0 3

TEAM 50 8 0 12 -12-15 0 0 -24 Total 7 22 31 0 19

Myles Brennan 20 4 3 23 -20 -50 0 3 -10.0 Opponents 1 6 60 0 6

Total 8 351 1880 182 1698 4.8 15 77 212.2

Opponents 8 289 1335 163 1172 4.1 11 28 1465 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
C. Edwards-Helaire 6 127212 0 24

Passing gp-gs  effic comp-att-int  pct  yds td Iy avglg Trey Gallman 1 18180 0 18

Danny Etling 8-8 14586 97-169-1 574 1450 9 68 181.2 DJ Chark 1 12120 0 12

Myles Brennan 2-0 9747  4-6-0 667 22 0 7 110 David Ducre 1 18180 0 18

Russell Gage 81 000 0-1-0 0.0 00 0 00 Nick Brossette 1 29290 0 29

Total 8 143.38 101-176-1 57.4 1472 9 68 184.0 Jonathan Rucker 1 9 90 0 9

Opponents 8 11450 108-211-7 51.2 1482 7 60 185.2 Total 11 213194 0 29
Opponents 23 480 209 0 56

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td g avglg

DJ Chark 8-7 22 496 225 3 68 620 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g

Darrel Williams 82 16 266 166 0 63 332 Donnie Alexander 1 33330 0 33

Derrius Guice 87 14 9% 69 0 18 120 Total 1 33330 0 33

Foster Moreau 88 13 144 111 1 60 180 Opponents 1 12120 0 12

Russell Gage 81 10 146 146 2 33 182

Derrick Dillon 82 8 81 101 0 16 101

John David Moore 85 7 64 91 2 14 80

Stephen Sullivan 87 5 93 186 0 31 116

Tory Carter 80 4 49 122 1 28 6.1

C. Edwards-Helaire 80 1 27 2710 0 27 34

Dee Anderson 70 1 10 100 0 10 14

Total 8 101 1472 146 9 68 184.0

Opponents 8 108 1482 137 7 60 1852



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Connor Culp - 10-13 | 16-19 - - - - 46 Danny Etling 8 216 40 1450 1490 186.2
Derrius Guice 6 - - - - - 36 Derrius Guice 8 166 915 0 915 1144
Darrel Williams 5 - - - - - 30 Darrel Williams 8 80 485 0 485 60.6
DJ Chark 4 - - 24 Russell Gage 8 20 177 0 177 221
Russell Gage 3 - - - - - 18 Derrick Dillon 8 9 53 0 53 66
Danny Etling 2 - - 11 12 DJ Chark 8 6 26 0 26 32
John David Moore 2 - - - - - 12 Nick Brossette 8 6 25 0 25 31
Jack Gonsoulin - 24 55 - - - 11 Stephen Sullivan 8 2 5 0 5 06
Foster Moreau 1 - - 1 - - 8 Justin Jefferson 3 1 4 0 4 13
Tory Carter 1 - - - 6 Myles Brennan 2 10 -20 22 2 10
Stephen Sullivan 1 - - - - - - 6 C. Edwards-Helaire 8 2 1 0 1 01
Total 25 12-17 | 21-24 111 - - 209 Justin McMillan 1 1 -1 0 -1 -1.0
Opponents 18 13-14 | 16-17 111 - - 165 TEAM 5 8 -12 0 -12 -24

Total 8 527 1698 1472 3170 396.2

Opponents 8 500 1172 1482 2654 331.8
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 4049 50-99 Ig blk  Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
Connor Culp 10-13 769 00 23 67 22 01 47 0 ZachVonRosenberg 28121943560 1 11 9 4 0
Jack Gonsoulin 2-4 500 00 01 11 12 00 46 0 JoshGrowden 14 510364 53 0 9 8 2 O

Total 421729 412 60 1 20 17 6 O
FG Sequence LSU Opponents Opponents 442023 46.0 61 1 15 16 16 O
Mississippi State - (30),(45),(27)
Florida (38) (25) Kickoffs no. yds avg th ob retn net ydin
Auburn (42),(36) (46),(48),(26) Cameron Gamble 452844 632 21 1
Ole Miss (35),(38),(32),(47) (31),(26),(39) Total 452844 632 21 1209 409 24
Alabama (22) (40) Opponents 372308 62.4 25 2 194 39.7 25
Arkansas 32 (38)
Tennessee (30),53,25 (45),46
Texas A&M (46),(33),26,47,(26) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

All Purpose g rush  rev pr kr ir _total avg/g
Derrius Guice 8 915 96 0 0 0 1011 126.4
Darrel Williams 8 485 266 0 0 0 751 939
DJ Chark 8 26 49%6 88 12 0 622 778
Russell Gage 8 177 146 0 0 0 323 404
C. Edwards-Hel 8 1 27 0 127 0 155 194
Foster Moreau 8 0 144 0 0 0 144 180
Derrick Dillon 8 53 81 0 0 0 134 16.8
Stephen Sullivan 8 5 93 0 0 0 98 122
John David Moo 8 0 64 0 0 0 64 80
Nick Brossette 8 25 0 0 29 0 54 68
Tory Carter 8 0 49 0 0 0 49 6.1
Danny Etling 8 40 0 0 0 0 40 50
John Battle 7 0 0 0 0 19 19 27
Trey Gallman 1 0 0 0 18 0 18 18.0
David Ducre 8 0 0 0 18 0 18 22
Dee Anderson 7 0 10 0 0 0 10 14
Jonathan Rucke 8 0 0 0 9 0 9 11
Justin Jefferson 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 13
Devin White 8 0 0 0 0 3 3 04
Justin McMillan 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -10
TEAM 5 -12 0 0 0 0 -12 -24
Myles Brennan 2 -20 0 0 0 0 -20 -10.0
Total 8 1698 1472 88 213 22 3493 436.6
Opponents 8 1172 1482 69 480 6 3209 401.1



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfllyds no-yds intyds brup  gbh rcv-yds ffl  kick saf

40 Devin White 8-8 26 63 89 9.5-31 3.0-14 1-3 2 3

18 Christian LaCouture 8-8 7 38 45 5.5-26 4.0-24 . 2 2

9  Grant Delpit 8-5 26 12 38 355 1-0 5 1

1 Donte Jackson 8-7 22 13 35 2.0-10 1.0-8 1-0 9 1

26 John Battle 7-7 21 13 34 1.0-8 . 1-19 3

99 Greg Gilmore 8-8 10 23 33 7.0-10 45-8 .

48 Donnie Alexander 6-6 12 18 30 1.0-9 1.0-9 1 1-33

23 Corey Thompson 8-6 14 16 30 2.0-12 2.0-12 1 .

49 Arden Key 6-6 13 14 27 5.5-26 4.0-21 . . 8 1

2 Kevin Toliver Il 8-5 12 8 20 2.0-9 1.0-7 1-0 8 . 2

97 Frank Herron 6-0 6 13 19 2.0-4 1 1

24 Tyler Taylor 8-2 7 11 18 .

90 Rashard Lawrence 7-7 4 13 17 . . 3

29 Andraez Williams 8-8 13 4 17 1.5-3 2-0 1

95 Ed Alexander 7-1 . 12 12 .

6  Jacob Phillips 8-0 5 6 11 0.5-1 .

83 Russell Gage 8-1 5 5 10 . . . 1-0

4K K'Lavon Chaisson 7-1 2 8 10 1.0-1 1 1

30 Eric Monroe 8-1 8 2 10 : . 2 .

96 Glen Logan 8-0 . 8 8 0.5-2 0.5-2 1 .

45 Michael Divinity Jr. 7-0 2 5 7 0.5-1 . 1-0

21 Ed Paris 1-0 1 4 5 . 1

43 Ray Thornton 31 5 5 1.0-3

8  Patrick Queen 7-0 2 4

98 Deondre Clark 1-0 2 3

44 Tory Carter 8-0 3 3

1E Kary Vincent Jr. 7-1 . 3 3

17 Xavier Lewis 1-0 2 . 2

33 Todd Harris Jr. 8-0 2 2

53 Layton Garnett 4-0 2 2

13 Jontre Kirklin 7-0 . 2 2

51 Jonathan Rucker 8-0 1 1 2

14 Drake Davis 8-0 1 1

31 Cameron Lewis 1-0 1 1

35 Devin Voorhies 5-0 . 1 1

50 Blake Ferguson 8-0 1 . 1

1H John David Moore 8-5 . 1 1

36 Cameron Gamble 8-0 1 . 1

28 Darrel Williams 8-2 . 1 1

5  Derrius Guice 8-7 1 1

™ TEAM 5-0 . . . . . . . . . .
Total 8 225 336 561 46-161 21-105 7-22 40 24 3-33 4
Opponents 8 231 412 643 43-169 24-127 1-6 22 16 2-12 4




2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)

Conference games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. yds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Ig] no. yds td Ig| no. yds td |Ig off
Sep16  at Mississippi State 29 133 1 25 13 137 0 19 13-29-0 137 0 190 2 40 02 O O O Of 270
Oct 7 at Florida 48 216 1 30 9 125 1 47 9160 125 147 0 O 0 0O 3 6 0 21 341
Oct 14 AUBURN 39 157 1 70 13 206 1 39 13-25-0 206 1 39 1 20 0 200 2 83 1 75 363
Oct 21 at Ole Miss 55 393 2 59 9 200 2 63 9-13-0 200 2 63 2 32 0 20 1 -2 0 0 593
Nov04  at Alabama 42 151 1 54 15 155 0 31 15-31-1 155 0 31 2 52 0 29 1 2 0 2[ 306
Nov1l  ARKANSAS 39 198 3 33 11 217 2 68 11-16-0 217 2 68 1 18 0 18 1 -2 0 0f 415
Nov 18  at Tennessee 43 200 4 36| 11 81 0 16 11-15-0 81 016 0 0 0 O 1 5 0 5 281
Nov25  TEXAS A&M 56 250 2 77[ 20 351 3 56 20-31-0 351 35| 3 51 024 2 -4 0 0 601
LSU 351 1698 15 77| 101 1472 9 68 101-176-1 1472 9 68| 11 213 0 29 11 88 1 75 3170
289 1172 11 28| 108 1482 7 60| 108-211-7 1482 7 60 23 480 O 56| 10 69 0 35 2654

Games: 8 « Avglrush: 4.8 « Avg/catch: 14.6 « Pass effic: 143.38 « KR avg: 19.4 ¢ PR avg: 8.0 « All purpose avg/game: 436.6 « Total offense avg/gm: 396.2

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd|  PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds| ff  fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf  tlo pts
Sep 16 at Mississippi State 27 64 91 3.0-5 102 O 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 -1 0 0 0 O 7
Oct7 atFlorida 23 44 67 5.0-30 5.0-30 1 0-0 0-0 3 2l 0 22 0 O 0 O 17
Oct 14 AUBURN 29 52 81 7.0-9 304 O 0-0 00 3 111 0 33 0 0 0 O 27
Oct21 at Ole Miss 35 22 57 5.0-23 3.0-19 1 0-0 3-19 1 4 0 44 0 Of O 6 40
Nov 04 at Alabama 33 28 61 7.0-34 4025 O 0-0 00 3 7l 0 -1 0 0 0 O 10
Nov 11 ARKANSAS 25 58 83 5.0-20 1.0-8 1 0-0 1-0 7 9 0 35 0 0o 0 O 33
Nov 18 at Tennessee 26 38 64 7.0-21 20-11 O 20 00 3 i O 34 0 O 0 10 30
Nov 25 TEXAS A&GM 27 30 57 7.0-19 2.0-6 1 133 3-3 1 3 0 44 0 f 0 13 45
LSU 225 336 561 46.0-161] 21.0-105f 4  3-33 722 24 40 Of 2124 O i 0 29 209
231 412 643 43.0-169| 23.0-121 4 2-12 16 16 22 0] 1617 O 1 0 14 165

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ i20f  md-att long blkd] no. yds avg tbh ob
Sep 16 at Mississippi State 7 286 409 53 0 0 4 2 1 0-0 0 O 2 130 650 2 0
Oct7 atFlorida 6 236 393 48 0 0 3 0 3 11 38 0 4 250 625 2 1
Oct14 AUBURN 7 278  39.7 49 0 1 2 0 3 2-2 42 0 6 384 640 4 O
Oct21 at Ole Miss 3 115 383 44 0 0 2 0 0 4-4 47 0 9 576 640 3 O
Nov 04 at Alabama 8 331 414 52 0 0 5 1 2 1-1 21 Of 3 187 623 2 0
Nov 11 ARKANSAS 4 158 395 50 0 0 2 1 4 0-1 0 0 6 3716 627 0 O
Nov 18 at Tennessee 5 246 492 60 0 0 1 2 3 1-3 30 0 6 376 627 2 0
Nov 25 TEXAS A&M 2 79 395 41 0 0 1 0 1 3-5 46 O0f 9 565 628 6 0
LSU 42 1729 412 60 0 1 20 6 17 12-17 47 Of 45 2844 632 21 1
44 2023  46.0 61 0 1 15 16 16| 13-14 48 O 37 2308 624 25 2




2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. yds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Ig] no. yds td Ig| no. yds td |Ig off
Sep16  at Mississippi State 48 285 2 28 15 180 2 45 15230 180 2 45 0 O O Of 2 49 0 35 465
Oct 7 at Florida 38 194 2 25 10 108 O 18 10-16-0 108 0 18 1 17 0 17 1 -1 0 0f 302
Oct 14 AUBURN 44 189 1 20 9 165 1 52 9-26-0 165 1 520 2 39 0 23 1 4 0 4 354
Oct 21 at Ole Miss 28 153 2 28/ 17 194 0 40 17-34-3 194 0 40 6 194 05 0 0 0 O0f 347
Nov04  at Alabama 36 116 2 19 11 183 1 47 11-24-0 183 1 47 1 18 0 18 3 11 0 7 299
Nov1l  ARKANSAS 34 142 1 21f 16 176 0 33 16-33-1 176 0 33 6 112 0 27 1 14 0 14 318
Nov 18  at Tennessee 34 33 0 9 14 249 1 60 14-25-0 249 1 60 4 45 0 17 2 -8 0 Of 287
Nov25  TEXAS A&M 27 55 1 7] 16 227 2 45 16-30-3 227 2 45 3 55 021 O O O Of 282
Opponents 289 1172 11 28| 108 1482 7 60| 108-211-7 1482 7 60| 23 480 O 56 10 69 O 35 2654
351 1698 15 77| 101 1472 9 68 101-176-1 1472 9 68| 11 213 0 29| 11 88 1 75 3170

Games: 8 « Avglrush: 4.1« Avg/catch: 13.7 « Pass effic: 114.50 « KR avg: 20.9« PR avg: 6.9 « All purpose avg/game: 401.1 « Total offense avg/gm: 331.8

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd|  PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds| ff  fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf  tlo pts
Sep 16 at Mississippi State 15 56 71 4.0-10 2.0-8 1 0-0 00 6 6 0 44 0 O 0 O 37
Oct7 atFlorida 30 54 84 7.0-22 20-11f O 0-0 0-0 2 3 0 -2 0 0 0 O 16
Oct 14 AUBURN 25 50 75 6.0-17 4.0-9 1 112 0-0 2 1 0 22 0 0 O 7 23
Oct21 at Ole Miss 42 38 80 3.0-24 3022 O 0-0 0-0 1 2l 0 -1 0 i 0 O 24
Nov 04 at Alabama 32 43 80 9.0-42 6.0-371 O 0-0 16 4 4 0 33 0 0 O 7 24
Nov 11 ARKANSAS 21 48 69 4.0-20 20-15( O 0-0 00 O i O -1 0 0 0 O 10
Nov 18 at Tennessee 24 46 70 4.0-13 104 O 0-0 0-0 1 0 O -1 0 0 0 O 10
Nov 25 TEXAS A&GM 42 72 114 6.0-21 4.0-15 2 1-0 00 0 5 0 33 0 0 0 0 21
Opponents 231 412 643 43.0-169] 23.0-121) 4  2-12 16 16 22 Of 1617 O f 0 14 165
225 336 561 46.0-161| 21.0-105f 4  3-33 7-22 24 4 0 2124 0 1 0 29 209

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ i20f  md-att long blkd] no. yds avg tbh ob
Sep 16 at Mississippi State 3 138 46.0 50 0 0 1 1 2 33 45 O0f 8 515 644 5 1
Oct7 atFlorida 5 246 492 61 0 0 1 2 4 11 25 O 4 260 650 4 O
Oct14 AUBURN 6 240  40.0 50 0 0 2 1 0 3-3 48 0 6 390 650 5 O
Oct21 at Ole Miss 4 197 492 56 0 0 1 2 2 33 39 0 4 258 645 3 O
Nov 04 at Alabama 8 413 516 58 0 0 5 5 6 1-1 40 O 5 316 632 3 O
Nov 11 ARKANSAS 7 244 349 46 0 0 3 0 1 1-1 38 0 3 164 547 1 1
Nov 18 at Tennessee 4 204 510 56 0 0 0 2 0 1-2 45 0f 3 19% 650 3 O
Nov 25 TEXAS A&M 7 341 487 61 0 1 2 3 1 0-0 0 O 4 210 525 1 0
Opponents 44 2023  46.0 61 0 1 15 16 16| 13-14 48 O 37 2308 624 25 2
42 1729 412 60 0 1 20 6 17 12-17 47 0O 45 2844 632 21 1




Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions

Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Field Goals
Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20

Long Punt Return

Long Kickoff Return

Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

28
276

7
30
19
347

68

150

68

47

49.2
60

75
29
15
2.0
25
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2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Game Superlatives (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Derrius Guice vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Derrius Guice at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Derrius Guice vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)

Darrel Williams vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Danny Etling vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Danny Etling vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Danny Etling vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Danny Etling vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Danny Etling vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)

DJ Chark vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Derrius Guice at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

DJ Chark vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)

DJ Chark vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

DJ Chark vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)

DJ Chark vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)

Connor Culp at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Connor Culp at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Josh Growden at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Zach Von Rosenberg at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Zach Von Rosenberg at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Zach Von Rosenberg at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Zach Von Rosenberg vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)
Zach Von Rosenberg at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
DJ Chark vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Nick Brossette at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

Devin White vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Arden Key at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Devin White at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)

Kevin Toliver Il at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Grant Delpit at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

John Battle at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Andraez Williams vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)
Donte Jackson vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Andraez Williams vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Devin White vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)



Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes
Pass attempts

Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By

Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

56
393
71

31
31
20
351
15.4

87
601
8.7
45
27

112
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49
60

75

2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Game Superlatives (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)
vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)



Rushes
Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions

Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss

Interceptions

31
156

28
28
30
16
239

60

97

[ T T S O S T

60

W

48

51.6
61
61

35
56
13
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Game Superlatives (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Kerryon Johnson, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)
Kerryon Johnson, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)
Fitzgerald,Nick, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Perine,L., at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

Williams,Aeris, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Jordan Wilkins, at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Nick Starkel, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)

Nick Starkel, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Guarantano, J., at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Fitzgerald,Nick, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Nick Starkel, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Guarantano, J., at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Christian Kirk, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Mixon,Keith, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Thomas,Deddrick, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Mixon,Keith, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Will Hastings, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Irv Smith Jr., at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

Callaway, M., at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Christian Kirk, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Damion Ratley, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
George, J., at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Christmann,Jace, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Daniel Carlson, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Gary Wunderlich, at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)
Daniel Carlson, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

JK Scott, at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

JK Scott, at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

Townsend,J., at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

Shane Tripucka, vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)

JK Scott, at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

Gray,Donald, at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Jaylon Jones, at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Breeland Speaks, at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

Jeff Holland, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Breeland Speaks, at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)
Zuniga,J., at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

Jeff Holland, vs Auburn (Oct 14, 2017)

Q. Williams, at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)

Ronnie Harrison, at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Game Superlatives (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 48 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Yards Rushing 285 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Yards Per Rush 5.9 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
TD Rushes 2 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)

2 at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

2 at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)

2 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass attempts 34 at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)
Pass completions 17 at Ole Miss (Oct 21, 2017)
Yards Passing 249 at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
Yards Per Pass 10.0 at Tennessee (Nov 18, 2017)
TD Passes 2 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)

2 vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Total Plays 71 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Total Offense 465 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Yards Per Play 6.5 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Points 37 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Sacks By 6 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
First Downs 25 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)
Penalties 7 at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)
Penalty Yards 59 vs Arkansas (Nov 11, 2017)
Turnovers 4 vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)
Interceptions By 1 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Punts 8 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Punting Avg 51.6 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Punt 61 at Florida (Oct 7, 2017)

61 vs Texas A&M (Nov 25, 2017)

Punts inside 20 6 at Alabama (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Punt Return 35 at Mississippi State (Sep 16, 2017)




2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

LSU Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 16,2017  at Mississippi State L 737 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 7,2017  atFlorida w  17-16 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oct 14,2017 AUBURN W 27-23 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 21,2017 at Ole Miss W 40-24 6 5 27 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nov 04,2017 at Alabama L 10-24 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS w  33-10 3 2 13 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 18,2017 at Tennessee w  30-10 6 5 30 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 25,2017 TEXAS A&M W 45-21 9 7 42 5 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 32 26 153 19 13 6 7 3 0 0 0 3 0

26 of 32 (81.2%)

Opponents Inside LSU Red-Zone
Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 16,2017 at Mississippi State L 737 6 5 27 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oct7,2017  atFlorida w  17-16 3 3 16 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 14,2017 AUBURN W 27-23 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 21,2017 at Ole Miss W 40-24 3 3 14 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 04,2017 at Alabama L 10-24 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS w  33-10 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 18,2017 at Tennessee w  30-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 25,2017 TEXAS A&M W 45-21 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 21 115 13 10 3 8 0 1 1 0 2 0

21 of 25 (84.0%)



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU By-Quarter Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Otr 2nd Otr 3rd Otr 4th Otr Overtime
Sep 16, 2017  at Mississippi State L 7371 313 231 1-5 200 1-2 500 0-3 0.0 1-3 333
Oct7,2017  atFlorida w 17-16] 6-14 429 1-2 500 35 600 2-3  66.7 0-4 0.0
Oct 14,2017 AUBURN w  27-23| 6-17 353 1-4 250 1-3 333 25 400 25 400
Oct 21,2017 at Ole Miss W 40-24] 4-11 364 0-2 0.0 2-4  50.0 0-1 0.0 2-4  50.0
Nov 04, 2017 at Alabama L 10-24] 919 474 2-4  50.0 46  66.7 1-4 250 25 400
Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS w  33-10 59 556 2-3  66.7 1-3 333 0-0 0.0 2-3  66.7
Nov 18,2017 at Tennessee w 30-10f 4-12 333 0-3 0.0 2-4  50.0 1-2 500 1-3 333
Nov 25, 2017 TEXAS A&M W 4521 8-15 533 2-4  50.0 35  60.0 1-2  50.0 2-4  50.0
LSU 45-110 409 9-27 333| 17-32 531 7-20 350 12-31 387 0-0 0.0
Opponents 34-104 327 5-23 217 825 320 1126 42.3| 10-30 333 0-0 0.0
4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Otr 2nd Otr 3rd Otr 4th Otr Overtime
Sep 16, 2017  at Mississippi State L 737 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0
Oct7,2017  atFlorida w  17-16 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 14,2017 AUBURN W 27-23 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 21,2017 at Ole Miss W 40-24 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 04, 2017 at Alabama L 10-24 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0
Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS w3310 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 18,2017 at Tennessee w  30-10 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 25, 2017 TEXAS A&M W 45-21 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
LSU 1-4 250 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 311 273 1-1  100.0 1-1  100.0 1-2 500 0-7 0.0 0-0 0.0
Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Otr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Otr Overtime
Sep 16,2017 at Mississippi State L 737 24:05 7:53 5:46 4:55 5:31
Oct7,2017  atFlorida w  17-16 33:50 8:21 9:16 T:44 8:29
Oct 14,2017 AUBURN w o 27-23 29:30 6:18 6:46 8:39 T7:47
Oct 21,2017 at Ole Miss W 40-24 37:40 6:27 12:03 9:47 9:23
Nov 04, 2017 at Alabama L 10-24 34:07 6:44 12:00 7:55 7:28
Nov 11,2017 ARKANSAS w3310 28:54 9:23 5:32 7:15 6:44
Nov 18, 2017 at Tennessee w  30-10 28:31 6:01 5:34 6:49 10:07
Nov 25,2017 TEXAS A&M W 45-21 39:31 10:49 10:13 6:52 11:37
LSU Total 256:08 61:56 67:10 59:56 67:06 0:00
Avg. 32:.01 744 8:23 7:29 8:23 0:00
Opponents Total 223:52 58:04 52:50 60:04 52:54 0:00
Avg. 27:59 7:15 6:36 7:30 6:36 0:00



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Games Played (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

## PLAYER GP-GS MS UF AU oM UA AR Ut TAMU
33 Todd Harris Jr. 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 C. Ed.-Helaire 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
48 D. Alexander 6/6 START START START START  START START
95 Ed Alexander 71 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Dee Anderson 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 John Battle 717 START START START START START START START
15 Myles Brennan 2/- XXX XXX
4 Nick Brossette 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78  G. Brumfield 8/8 START START START START START START START START
44 Tory Carter 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4K K. Chaisson 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
7  DJChark 8/7 START START START XXX  START START START START
77 S. Charles 8/6 XXX XXX  START START START START START START
64  Will Clapp 8/8 START START START START START START START START
98 Deondre Clark 1/- XXX
34 Connor Culp 71- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
79 L. Cushenberry 71- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14  Drake Davis 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
76  Austin Deculus 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
9  Grant Delpit 8/5 START START START START XXX XXX START XXX
19 Derrick Dillon 8/2 START XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
45 Mich. Divinity 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
41 David Ducre 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
16  Danny Etling 8/8 START START START START START START START START
50 Blake Ferguson 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 La. Fournette 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
83 Russell Gage 8/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
89 Trey Gallman 1- XXX
36 Cameron Gamble 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
53 Layton Garnett 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
99 Greg Gilmore 8/8 START START START START START START START START
39 Jack Gonsoulin 3/- XXX XXX XXX
38 Josh Growden 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
5  Derrius Guice 817 START START START START START START START XXX
25 Reshaud Henry 2/- XXX XXX
97  Frank Herron 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
70 Ed Ingram 8/8 START START START START START START START START
1  Donte Jackson 8/7 START XXX  START START START START START START
32 Just. Jefferson 3/- XXX XXX XXX
3A  Justin Jones 3/- XXX XXX XXX
1E Kary Vincent Jr 71 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
92  Neil Farrell Jr 1/- XXX

49  Arden Key 6/6 START START START START START START
13 Jontre Kirklin 71- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 C. LaCouture 8/8 START START START START START START START START
90 Rash. Lawrence 77 START START START START START START START
8L Caleb Lewis 1/- XXX



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Games Played (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

## PLAYER GP-GS MS UF AU oM UA AR Ut TAMU
31 Cameron Lewis 1/- XXX

17  Xavier Lewis 1/- XXX
96 Glen Logan 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
73  Adrian Magee 8/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
63 KJ Malone 212 START START

12 Justin McMillan 1/- XXX
62  Justin Mikush 1/- XXX
30 Eric Monroe 8/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
1H JD Moore 8/5 XXX START START START XXX XXX START START
84 Foster Moreau 8/8 START START START START START START START START
21 Ed Paris 1/- XXX
80 Jamal Pettigrew 8/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
6  Jacob Phillips 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
8  Patrick Queen 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4F  Z.Von Rosenberg 71- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
51 J. Rucker 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
65 Jakori Savage 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 JaCoby Stevens 2/- XXX XXX
10 Steph. Sullivan 817 XXX START START START START START START START
24 Tyler Taylor 8/2 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX START XXX
23 Corey Thompson 8/6 XXX START START XXX  START START START START
43 Ray Thornton 31 XXX XXX START
2 Kevin Toliver 8/5 XXX START XXX START START START XXX START
35 Devin Voorhies 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 J. Washington 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
66 Toby Weathershy 717 START START START START START START START
40 Devin White 8/8 START START START START START START START START
29  And. Williams 8/8 START START START START START START START START
28 Darrel Williams 812 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX START



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football
LSU Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)
Conference games

Total Tackles UA-A Total MS UF AU OM UA AR UT TAMU
Devin White LB 26-63 89 47 4-9 6-9 0-3 1-8 1-13 2-9 8-5
C. LaCouture DE 7-38 45 29 1-8 1-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 1-5 0-2
Grant Delpit DB 26-12 38 22 0-2 6-2 8-1 4-0 1-3 32 2-0
Donte Jackson DB 22-13 35 22 4-5 0-1 3-2 1-0 6-2 3-0 31
John Battle DB 21-13 34 33 3-2 DNP 5-2 1-1 3-2 4-1 2-2
Greg Gilmore 10-23 33 25 0-4 2-5 - 1-1 1-4 2-1 2-3
Corey Thompson LB 14-16 30 24 0-2 1-3 - 5-1 1-3 4-2 1-1
D. Alexander LB 12-18 30 12 2-3 1-3 DNP 2-2 5-7 DNP 1-1
Arden Key LB 13-14 27 0-3 0-1 3-3 51 4-4 1-2 DNP DNP
Kevin Toliver DB 12-8 20 21 2-2 1-3 - 4-1 0-1 1-0 2-0
Frank Herron DE 6-13 19 DNP DNP - 1-2 2-3 2-5 - 1-3
Tyler Taylor LB 7-11 18 14 0-1 0-2 31 1-0 0-1 2-2 -
Rash. Lawrence DL 4-13 17 DNP 0-1 0-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1-1 2-1
And. Williams DB 13-4 17 22 2-0 3-0 2-1 2-0 - 1-1 1-0
Ed Alexander 0-12 12 02 0-1 0-1 DNP 0-1 0-3 0-3 0-1
Jacob Phillips LB 5-6 11 - 1-0 - 4-2 - - 0-4 -
K. Chaisson LB 2-8 10 0-2 - 0-2 - DNP 0-3 1-0 1-1
Russell Gage 5-5 10 - 1-0 1-2 - 1-1 2-1 - 0-1
Eric Monroe DB 8-2 10 - 2-0 4-1 2-0 - - 0-1 -
Glen Logan DL 0-8 8 03 0-2 - - - 0-2 0-1 -
Mich. Divinity LB 2-5 7 0-1 0-1 DNP - 0-1 1-0 1-2
Ed Paris DB 1-4 5 14 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Ray Thornton LB 0-5 5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-2 0-3
Patrick Queen LB 2-2 4 DNP - - - - 2-0 - 0-2
Deondre Clark DE 1-2 3 12 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Tory Carter 0-3 3 - - - - - 0-1 0-2 -
Kary Vincent Jr DB 0-3 3 03 - - - DNP - - -
J. Rucker LB 1-1 2 01 1-0 - - - - - -
Todd Harris Jr. DB 0-2 2 01 - - - 0-1 - - -
Xavier Lewis DB 2-0 2 20 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jontre Kirklin DB 0-2 2 DNP - - 0-1 - - 0-1 -
Layton Garnett LB 0-2 2 - - 0-1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Cameron Lewis DB 0-1 1 DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Cameron Gamble 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - -
Drake Davis 0-1 1 - - - - - - - 0-1
JD Moore 0-1 1 01 - - - - - - -
Darrel Williams 0-1 1 - 0-1 - - - -
Derrius Guice 1-0 1 - - - - 1-0 - - -
Devin Voorhies LB 0-1 1 01 DNP DNP DNP - - - -
Blake Ferguson 1-0 1 - - - - 1-0 - - -



2017 LSU Fighting Tiger Football

LSU Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)

Conference games

SACKS UA-A  Total MS UF AU oM UA AR uT TAMU
Greg Gilmore 33 45 0.5-1 1.0-4 1.0-1 - 1.0-1 1.0-1
C. LaCouture DE 32 4.0 - 1.5-7 - 1.0-5 1.0-10 0.5-2 -
Arden Key LB 32 4.0 0.5-1 - 1.0-2 2.0-14 0.5-4 DNP DNP
Devin White LB 2-2 3.0 1.0-8 1.0-1 0.5-3 0.5-2 -
Corey Thompson LB 20 2.0 1.0-7 - 1.0-5
Donte Jackson DB 1-0 1.0 - - 1.0-8 -

D. Alexander LB 1-0 1.0 1.0-9 DNP DNP

Kevin Toliver DB 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-7

Glen Logan DL 0-1 05 0.5-2



